

## POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

(Special Session)

Monday – September 15, 2014 10:00 A.M. 2014-122

Polk County Courthouse, 3rd floor Livingston, Texas

NOTICE

is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated above, at which time the following subjects will be discussed:

## **CALL TO ORDER**

- 1. IN COMPLIANCE WITH STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS, THE COURT WILL CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING;
  - A. RESCIND ACTIONS TAKEN ON SEPTEMBER 9, 2014 PERTAINING TO ADOPTION OF THE FY2015 BUDGET AND SETTING OF THE 2014 TAX RATE (9/9/14 Agenda Items 7, 8 and 9);
  - B. DISCUSS AND APPROVE ANY NECESSARY CHANGES TO THE PROPOSED FY2015 BUDGET:
  - C. VOTE TO RATIFY THE 1.67% PROPERTY TAX INCREASE REFLECTED IN THE FY2015 PROPOSED BUDGET, AS REVISED;
  - D. ADOPT FY2015 BUDGET;
  - E. APPROVE ORDER SETTING 2014 PROPERTY TAX RATE.

## **ADJOURN**

Posted: Thursday, September 11, 2014

Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas By: John P. Thompson, County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours on Thursday, 11 September 2014 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (<a href="www.co.polk.tx.us">www.co.polk.tx.us</a>).

SCHELANA/WALKER, COUNTY CLERK

, Deputy

FILED FOR RECORD

2014 SEP 11 PM 3: 23

SCHELMA WALL